

IN THE  
UNITED STATES  
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office  
of Price Administration, *Appellant*,  
vs.

JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY, a Cor-  
poration, *Appellee*.

---

JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY, a Cor-  
poration, *Cross-Appellant*,  
vs.

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office  
of Price Administration, *Cross-Appellee*.

---

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  
NORTHERN DIVISION

---

REPLY BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLANT,  
JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY

---

ALMON RAY SMITH  
800 Northern Life Tower  
Seattle 1, Washington

HENRY CLAY AGNEW  
1103 Smith Tower  
Seattle 1, Washington  
*Attorneys for Appellee and  
Cross-Appellant.*

FILED

MAY 6 - 1946

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,  
CLERK



IN THE  
UNITED STATES  
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office  
of Price Administration, *Appellant,*

vs.

JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY, a Cor-  
*poration,* *Appellee.*

---

JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY, a Cor-  
*poration,* *Cross-Appellant,*

vs.

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office  
of Price Administration,  
*Cross-Appellee.*

---

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  
NORTHERN DIVISION

---

REPLY BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLANT,  
JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY

---

ALMON RAY SMITH  
800 Northern Life Tower  
Seattle 1, Washington

HENRY CLAY AGNEW  
1103 Smith Tower  
Seattle 1, Washington  
*Attorneys for Appellee and  
Cross-Appellant.*

## SUBJECT INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
I. Statement of Considerations Accompanying Amendment to Maximum Price Regulations 169	1
II. Findings of the Trial Court That Were Clearly Erroneous .....	3
III. Discretion of the Trial Court.....	9
IV. False Accusations in Administrator's Brief.....	11
V. Conclusion:	
<i>First</i> —No applicable regulation prior to August 16, 1943 .....	12
<i>Second</i> —Cross-appellant's interpretation of reg- ulation as applied to its retail markets.....	12
<i>Third</i> —Maximum Price Regulation 169 not in- volved after September 24, 1943.....	12
<i>Fourth</i> —Only 57% of revenue was from beef....	12
<i>Fifth</i> —Cross-appellant could not summarily cancel leases and contracts.....	13

## TABLE OF CASES

<i>Administrator v. El Paso Iron and Metal Co.</i> , 141 F.(2d) 938 .....	10
<i>Administrator v. O'Connor</i> , 141 F.(2d) 1019.....	10
<i>Administrator v. Southwest Hotels</i> , 50 F.(2d) 147 .....	5, 10
<i>Bowles v. Krodel</i> , 149 F.(2d) 398.....	10
<i>Bowles v. Nu Way Laundry Company</i> , 144 F.(2d) 741 .....	5
<i>Bowles v. Simon</i> , 145 F.(2d) 334.....	5
<i>Hecht Co. v. Bowles</i> , 64 S. Ct. 587.....	10
<i>Norwegian Nitrogen Products Co. v. United States</i> , 53 S. Ct. 350 .....	5

## STATUTES

Stabilization Extension Act of 1944—50 U.S.C.A. App. 925(e).....	10
---	----

149 F(2d) 398



IN THE  
UNITED STATES  
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office  
of Price Administration, *Appellant*,

vs.

JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY, a Cor-  
poration, *Appellee*.

JAMES HENRY PACKING COMPANY, a Cor-  
poration, *Cross-Appellant*,

vs.

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office  
of Price Administration, *Cross-Appellee*.

No. 11089
